

Item No. 47

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D. No(s). 1060 of
2015

JAGDISH PRASAD SHUKLA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that though the papers were returned to the learned counsel for curing the defects and re-filing, no steps have been taken by the petitioner so far. As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER