

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL (DY.) NO. 1060/2015

JAGDISH PRASAD SHUKLA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.172710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172712/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172706/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.172704/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.172708/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

Date : 04-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Achintya Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Penumala Vidyadhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.172708/2022 is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 12.09.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)