

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.4209/2023

JAGDISH PRASAD SHUKLA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.172710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172712/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172706/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.172704/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.172708/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007, IA No. 11764/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 172710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 172712/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 60973/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is released from part heard.

List before the Regular Bench for final hearing on 7<sup>th</sup>  
November, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)